

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.10588/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in CRLA No. 385/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

GUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,  
TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 79135/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 79138/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 79139/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 79144/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 79143/2020 - PERMISSION TO COMPOUND THE OFFENCE)

Date : 27-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR

